
        
  MUMBAI BUILDING REPAIRS AND RECONSTRUCTION BOARD 

(Unit Of MHADA) 
       Executive Engineer/C-2 Div, 3rd floor, 10-12, Ropa lane, Chandanwadi, Marine 

Lines, Mumbai-400 002. 
      Tel No. 022-22054234    Email-id : rreec2mhada@gmail.com 

E-TENDER NOTICE             

                The undersigned for and on behalf of the Mumbai Building Repair & Reconstruction Board 
invite E-Tenders (Two bids system) for various structural repairs work for following cessed buildings 
under the jurisdiction of Executive Engineer/C-2 Div.                                                                                                                            

Sr. 
No 

Name of work Amt. put to 
Tender 

Earnest 
money 

(1%) 

Security 
Deposit 

(4%) 

Class of 
contract

or 

Cost of 
blank 
tender 

Time limit 

1 2 3 4 5 6 9 10 
1) Repairs to Bldg. 

No. 59-59A, New 
Hanuman Lane 
(Babu Genu 
Road) (MLC 
Fund) 

8,82,911.00 8,829.00 35,316.00 
 ( 50% 

initially & 
50% 

through 
Bill) 

Class-
VII & 
above 

560.00 12 Months 
(including 
monsoon) 

2) Repairs to Bldg 
No. 6, 1st, 
Kolbhat Cross 
Lane (MLC Fund) 

4,32,904.00 4,329.00 17,316.00 
 ( 50% 

initially & 
50% 

through 
Bill) 

Class-
VII 
& 
above 

560.00 12 Months 
(including 
monsoon) 

3) Repairs to Bldg. 
No. 13-15, 
Zaobawadi 
(Board Work) 

10,71,422.00 10,714.00 42,857.00 
 ( 50% 

initially & 
50% 

through 
Bill) 

Class- 
VI & 
above 

1120.00 18 Months 
(including 
monsoon) 

4) Repairs to Bldg. 
No. 184-196, 
Princess Street, 
(Board Work) 

7,57,172.00 7,572.00 30287.00 
 ( 50% 

initially & 
50% 

through 
Bill) 

Class- 
VII & 
above 

560.00 12 Months 
(including 
monsoon) 

1. The complete bidding process will be online (e - tendering) in two bid system. 
All the notifications and detailed terms and conditions regarding this tender 
Notice hereafter will be published on line on website 
http://mahatenders.gov.in. 

2.  Bidding documents can be seen, downloaded and uploaded on the website 
http://mahatenders.gov.in, from date 27.12.2017 (10.00 AM) to date 
10.01.2018  (5.45PM). 

3. Tender Form Fee and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be paid online. 
Users can use NEFT/RTGS. Other required documents shall be submitted 
online in technical envelope in .RAR format. 

4. Contractors covered under category mentioned above will be required to 
upload scanned copy of solvency certificate to the extent of 20% of the 
estimated cost at the time of bid submission. 

 
 
 



 
 

5. Technical Bids will be opened on 15.01.2018 hrs. 2.00 PM at the office of the 
Executive Engineer, C-2 Div, 10-12 Ropa Lane, Chandanwadi, Marine Lines (E),  
Mumbai 400 0002 on website http://mahatenders.gov.in. 

6. Tenderer should submit original documents (those were uploaded during bid   
Preparation) for verification at the time of Technical Bid opening or as and 
when Authority ask for the same before preparation of Appraisal reports Ìããä 
L1to submit the Same to bid accepting Authority. 

7. Tenderer should submit information and scanned copies in.RAR format in 
Technical Envelope. 

8. The tenderer should upload rate as he desires in Commercial Bid. F.O.R.  
Destination. 

9. Time and date of opening of Bid Commercial will be informed to the    
Qualified Bidder after opening of  1st envelope. 

10. The Executive Engineer/C-2 Div, 3rd floor, 10-12 Ropa Lane, Chandanwadi, 
Marine Lines, Mumbai -400002 reserves the right to accept or reject any or all 
tenders without assigning any reason. 

11.  Guidelines to download the tender documents and online submission of bids 
can be downloaded from website http://mahatenders.gov.in. 

12.  The Bidderer/Tenderer has to submit separate envelope physically after the 
final date of bid submission and prior to date of opening of bid positively i.e. 
on 15.01.2018 up to 1.00 P.M., otherwise bids of those bidderer/ tenderer 
shall not be opened Please Note. 

13.  GST Registration Certificate is Mandatory.     
 
For queries on Tenders Maharashtra Portal, kindly contact 
Tel : 1800 3070 2232 
Mobile: +91-7878007972 and +91-7878007973 
General Manager  
 
                         -sd- 

               Executive Engineer “C- 2” Div. 
                             M.B.R & R. Board, Mumbai 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

                   ´ÖãÓ²Ö‡ Ô ‡´ÖÖ¸üŸÖ ¤ãü¹ýÃŸÖß †Ö×ÞÖ ¯Öã®Ö Ô̧ü“Ö®ÖÖ ´ÖÓ›üôû (´ÆüÖ›üÖ“ÖÖ ‘Ö™üÛú) 
                  ÛúÖµÖÔÛúÖ¸üß †×³ÖµÖÓŸÖÖ ÃÖß-2 ×¾Ö³ÖÖÝÖ ÛúÖµÖÖÔ»ÖµÖ, ´ÖãÓ²Ö‡Ô ‡´ÖÖ¸üŸÖ ¤ãü¹ýÃŸÖß †Ö×ÞÖ ¯Öã®Ö¸Ôü“Ö®ÖÖ ´ÖÓ›üôû, 10-

12 ¸üÖê̄ ÖÖ »Öê®Ö, “ÖÓ¤ü®Ö¾ÖÖ›üß, ´Ö¸üß®Ö »ÖÖ‡Ô®ÃÖ, ´ÖãÓ²Ö‡Ô - 400002. 

   ¤ãü¸ü¬¾Ö®Öß ÛÎú. 022 - 22054234   ‡Ô-´Öê»Ö :  rreec2mhada@gmail.com 

‡Ô-×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ 

        ×®Ö´®ÖÃ¾ÖÖõÖ¸üßÛúÖ¸ü , ´ÖãÓ²Ö‡Ô ‡´ÖÖ¸üŸÖ ¤ãü¹ýÃŸÖß †Ö×ÞÖ ¯Öã®Ö¸Ôü“Ö®ÖÖ ´ÖÓ›üôû μÖÓÖ“Öê ¾ÖŸÖß®Öê ×¾Ö×ÆüŸÖ †™üß ¾Ö ¿ÖŸÖá®ÖãÃÖÖ¸ü ÃÖß-
2 ×¾Ö³ÖÖÝÖÖÓŸÖÝÖÔŸÖ ´ÖãÓ²Ö‡Ô ²Öê™üÖ¾Ö¸üß»Ö ÜÖÖ»Öß»Ö ˆ¯ÖÛú¸ü ¯ÖÏÖ¯ŸÖ ‡´ÖÖ¸üŸÖß“µÖÖ ÃÖÓ̧ ü“Ö®ÖÖŸ´ÖÛú ¤ãü¹ýÃŸÖßÃÖÖšüß ‡Ô-×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ 
´ÖÖÝÖ×¾ÖÞμÖÖŸÖ μÖêŸÖ †ÖÆêüŸÖ.       

† 
ÛÎú 

ÛúÖ´ÖÖ“Öê ®ÖÖ¾Ö  
 

×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ  
¸üŒÛú´Ö  
(¹ý¯ÖµÖê ) 

‡ÃÖÖ¸üÖ 
¸üŒÛú´Ö  
(¹ý¯ÖµÖê ) 
(1 ™üŒÛúÖ) 

ÃÖã̧ üõÖÖ †®ÖÖ´ÖŸÖ  
(¹ý¯ÖµÖê ) 
(4 ™üŒÛêú) 

®ÖÖë¤üÞÖß ×®Ö×¾Ö¤Ö 
¿Öã»Ûú  
(¹ý¯ÖµÖê ) 

´Öã¤üŸÖ 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 
1 59-59 †, ¶¾ãì Ö¶ãì½ãã¶ã 

Êãñ¶ã/ºããºãì Øãñ¥ãì Àãñ¡ (MLC) 
8,82,911/- 8,829/- 35,316/- 

(50 ™üŒÛêú ¯ÖÏ£Ö´Ö 
¾Ö 50 ™üŒÛêú 
¤êüµÖÛúÖŸÖæ®Ö) 

7 -
‚ãããä¥ã 
ÌãÀãèÊã 

560/- 12 
½ããäÖ¶ãñ 

2 6, 1Êããè ‡ãŠãñÊã¼ãã› ‡ãŠÆãùÔã 
Êãñ¶ã. (MLC) 

4,32,904/- 4,329/- 17,316/- 
(50 ™üŒÛêú ¯ÖÏ£Ö´Ö 

¾Ö 50 ™üŒÛêú 
¤êüµÖÛúÖŸÖæ®Ö) 

7- 
‚ãããä¥ã 
ÌãÀãèÊã 

560/- 12 
½ããäÖ¶ãñ 

3 13-15, ¢ããÌãºããÌãã¡ãè 
(Board) 

10,71,422/- 10,714/- 42,857/- 
(50 ™üŒÛêú ¯ÖÏ£Ö´Ö 

¾Ö 50 ™üŒÛêú 
¤êüµÖÛúÖŸÖæ®Ö) 

6- 
‚ãããä¥ã 
ÌãÀãèÊã 

1120/- 18 
½ããäÖ¶ãñ 

4 184-196, ãä¹ãâÆÔãñÔã 
ãäÔ›È›. (Board) 

7,57,172/- 7,572/- 30,287/- 
(50 ™üŒÛêú ¯ÖÏ£Ö´Ö 

¾Ö 50 ™üŒÛêú 
¤êüµÖÛúÖŸÖæ®Ö) 

7- 
‚ãããä¥ã 
ÌãÀãèÊã 

560/- 12 
½ããäÖ¶ãñ 

 

1) ÃÖÓ̄ ÖæÞÖÔ ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ¯ÖÏ×ÛÎúμÖÖ †òÖ®Ö»ÖÖ‡Ô®Ö (‡Ô-™ëü›ü¸üàÝÖ) ¤üÖê®Ö ×»Ö±úÖ±êú ¯Ö¬¤üŸÖß“Öß †ÃÖê»Ö. ×®Ö×¾Ö¤êüÃÖÓ²ÖÓ¬Öß †×¬ÖÃÖã“Ö®ÖÖ, †™üß ¾Ö 
¿ÖŸÖá  ´ÖÆüÖ¸üÖÂ™Òü ¿ÖÖÃÖ®ÖÖ“Öß ¾Öê²ÖÃÖÖ‡Ô™ü http://mahatenders.gov.in μÖÖ¾Ö¸ü ¯ÖÏ×ÃÖ¬¤ü ÆüÖê‡Ô»Ö. 

2) ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ÃÖÓ²ÖÓ¬ÖßŸÖ ¤üÃŸÖ‹ê¾Ö•Ö ¾Öê²ÖÃÖÖ‡Ô™ü http://mahatenders.gov.in µÖÖ¾Ö¸ü  ¯ÖÖÆæü®Ö 
›üÖ‰ú®Ö»ÖÖê›ü/†¯Ö»ÖÖê›ü Ûú¸ŸÖÖ μÖê‡Ô»Ö, ŸÖÃÖê“Ö ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ±òúÖ´ÖÔ ×¤ü®ÖÓÖÛú 27.12.2017  (ÃÖÛúÖôûß 10.00 ¾ÖÖ•Öê̄ ÖÖÃÖæ®Ö) ŸÖê 
×¤ü®ÖÓÖÛú 10.01.2018 ( ÃÖÖµÖÓÛúÖôûß 5.45 ¾ÖÖ•Öê̄ ÖμÖÕŸÖ) ¾Öê²Ö ÃÖÖ‡Ô™ü ¾Ö¹ ®Ö ›üÖ‰ú®Ö»ÖÖê›ü Ûú¸üŸÖÖ μÖê‡Ô»Ö. 

3) ×®Ö×¾Ö¤êüÃÖÖê²ÖŸÖ ¾Ö¸üß»Ö ¯ÖḮ ÖÖÞÖê ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ¿Öã»Ûú ¾Ö ‡ÃÖÖ¸üÖ ¸ŒÛú´Ö †òÖ®Ö»ÖÖ‡Ô®Ö ¯Ö¬¤üŸÖß®Öê ³Ö¸üÖ¾Öß »ÖÖÝÖê»Ö. 
‹®Ö‡Ô‹±ú™üß/†Ö¸ü™üß•Öß‹ÃÖ (NEFT/RTGS) «üÖ¸êü ¯Öế Öë™ü ³Ö¸üÖ¾Öê.  

 



 

 

4) ÌãÀãèÊã ÔãÌãÃ ¶ããñâª¥ããè‡ãŠð¦ã šê üÛêú¤üÖ¸üÖ®ÖÖ  ŸµÖÖÓ®Öß ¤êüÛúÖ¸ü ÃÖÖ¤ü¸ü Ûú¸üŸÖÖ®ÖÖ ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ  ¸üŒÛú´Öê“µÖÖ 20% ¸üŒÛú´Öê“µÖÖ 
ÃÖÖò»Æü¾Ö¿Öß ¯ÖḮ ÖÖÞÖ¯Ö¡ÖÖ“Öß ÃÛòú®Ö¯ÖÏŸÖ †¯Ö»ÖÖê›ü Ûú¸üÖ¾Öß.  

5) ŸÖÓÖ×¡ÖÛú ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ×¤ü®ÖÓÖÛú  15.01.2018 ¸üÖê•Öß ¤ãü¯ÖÖ¸üß 2.00 ¾ÖÖ•ÖŸÖÖ ÛúÖµÖÔÛúÖ¸üß †×³ÖµÖÓŸÖÖ ÃÖß-2 ×¾Ö³ÖÖÝÖ ÛúÖµÖÖÔ»ÖµÖ, 
´ÖãÓ²Ö‡Ô ‡´ÖÖ¸üŸÖ ¤ãü¹ýÃŸÖß †Ö×ÞÖ ¯Öã®Ö¸Ôü“Ö®ÖÖ ´ÖÓ›üôû, 10-12 ¸üÖê̄ ÖÖ »Öê®Ö, “ÖÓ¤ü®Ö¾ÖÖ›üß, ´Ö¸üß®Ö »ÖÖ‡Ô®ÃÖ, ´ÖãÓ²Ö‡Ô - 400002. μÖÓÖ“Öê 
¤üÖ»Ö®ÖÖŸÖ ¾Öê²ÖÃÖÖ‡Ô™ü http://mahatenders.gov.in ¾Ö¸ü ˆ‘Ö›üÞμÖÖŸÖ μÖê‡Ô»Ö. 

6) ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖÛúÖ¸üÖ®Öê ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ÃÖÖ¤ü¸ü Ûú¸üŸÖÖ®ÖÖ †¯Ö»ÖÖê›ü Ûêú»Öê»Öß ÃÖ¾ÖÔ ´Öãôû ÛúÖÝÖ¤ü¯Ö¡Öê ¯Ö›üŸÖÖôûÞÖßÃÖÖšüß ŸÖÓÖ×¡ÖÛú ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ 
ˆ‘Ö›üÞμÖÖ“μÖÖ  ¾Öêôûß ÃÖÖ¤ü¸ü Ûú¸üÖ¾ÖßŸÖ. 

7) ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖÛúÖ¸üÖ®Öê ÃÖÖ¤ü¸ü Ûêú»Öê»Öß ´ÖÖ×ÆüŸÖß ¾Ö ÃÛòú®Ö Ûêú»Öê»μÖÖ ¯ÖÏŸÖß .RAR ±òúÖ¸ǘ Öò™ü´Ö¬μÖê ŸÖÖÓ×¡ÖÛú ×»Ö± Ö±µÖÖ´Ö¬µÖê 
ÃÖÖ¤ü¸ü Ûú¸üÖ¾Öß. 

8) ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖÛúÖ¸üÖ®Öê ¤ãüÃÖ-µÖÖ ×»Ö±úÖ±μÖÖ´Ö¬μÖê ÃÖ¾ÖÔ Ûú¸ü ÃÖ´ÖÖ×¾ÖÂšü ™ŒÛêú¾ÖÖ¸üßê  ¤ü¸ü †¯Ö»ÖÖê›ü Ûú¸üÖ¾ÖêŸÖ. 

9) ¤ãüÃÖ¸üß ¤êüÛúÖ¸ü ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ˆ‘Ö›üÞμÖÖ“ÖÖ ×¤ü®ÖÓÖÛú ¾Ö ¾Öêôû ¾Öî¬Ö ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖÛúÖ¸üÖÓ®ÖÖ Ûúôû×¾ÖÞμÖÖŸÖ μÖê‡Ô»Ö. 

10) ×®Ö´®ÖÃ¾ÖÖõÖ¸üßÛúÖ¸ü Æêü ÛúÖêÞÖŸÖßÆüß ØÛú¾ÖÖ ÃÖ¾ÖÔ ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ÛúÖêÞÖŸÖêÆüß ÛúÖ¸üÞÖ ®Ö ¤êüŸÖÖ ×Ã¾ÖÛúÖ¸üÞμÖÖ“ÖÖ ØÛú¾ÖÖ ¸ü¤ü¤üü 
Ûú¸üÞμÖÖ“ÖÖ ÆüŒÛú ¸üÖÜÖæ®Ö šêü¾ÖŸÖ †ÖÆêüŸÖ. 

11) ×®Ö×¾Ö¤êüÃÖÓ²ÖÓ¬Öß ÛúÖÝÖ¤ü¯Ö¡Öê ¾Ö † òÖ®Ö»ÖÖ‡Ô®Ö ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ÃÖÖ¤ü¸ü Ûú¸üÞÖê²ÖÖ²ÖŸÖ †Ö¾Ö¿μÖÛú ŸÖê ´ÖÖÝÖÔ¤ü¿ÖÔ®Ö ×´ÖôûÞμÖÖÛú¸üßŸÖÖ 
¾Öê²ÖÃÖÖ‡Ô™ü  http://mahatenders.gov.in ¾Ö¸ü ÃÖÓ̄ ÖÛÔú ÃÖÖ¬ÖÖ¾ÖÖ. 

12) ãä¶ãÌããèªã‡ãŠãÀãâ¶ããè  ÔããèÊã ºãâª ãäÊã¹ãŠã¹ã ‹¾ãã¦ã ªñ‡ãŠãÀ ÔããªÀ ‡ãŠÀ¥¾ããÞ¾ãã ÍãñÌã›Þ¾ãã ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠã¶ãâ¦ãÀ Ìã ªñ‡ãŠãÀ ãä¶ããäÌãªã 
„Üã¡¥¾ãã¹ãìÌããê ½Ö¥ã•ãñÞã ãäª. 15.01.2018  ªì¹ããÀãè 1.00 Ìãã•ãñÞ¾ãã ¹ãìÌããê Ì¾ã‡ã‹¦ããèÍã: ‡ãŠã¾ããÃÊã¾ãã¦ã ÔããªÀ 
‡ãŠÀãÌãã.ÔãªÀ ÔããèÊã ºãâª ãäÊã¹ãŠã¹ãŠã ¹ãÆã¹¦ã ¶ã ¢ããÊãñÊ¾ãã ãä¶ããäÌãªã‡ãŠãÀãâÞããè ãä¶ããäÌãªã „Üã¡¥¾ãã¦ã ¾ãñ¥ããÀ ¶ããÖãè ‡ãðŠ¹ã¾ãã ¾ããÞããè 
¶ããòª Ü¾ããÌããè. 

13) •ããè.†Ôã.›ãè. ¶ããñâª¥ããè ¹ãÆ½ãã¥ã¹ã¨ã ‚ããä¶ãÌãã¾ãÃ ‚ããÖñ. 

×®Ö×¾Ö¤êü²ÖÖ²ÖŸÖ ¿ÖÓÛúÖ ×®Ö¸üÃÖ®ÖÖ£ÖÔ ´ÖÆüÖ¸üÖÂ™ Òü ¯ÖÖê™ Ôü»Ö µÖÖÓ®ÖÖ ÃÖÓ̄ ÖÛÔú ÃÖÖ¬ÖÖ¾ÖÖ. 
¤ãü¸ü¬¾Ö®Öß ÛÎú´ÖÖÓÛú - 1800 3070 2232 
³ÖḮ ÖÞÖ¬¾Ö®Öß ÛÎú´ÖÖÓÛú - +91-7878007972 ¾Ö +91-7878007973  

 
           -sd-   

      ÛúÖµÖÔÛúÖ¸üß †×³ÖµÖÓŸÖÖ /ÃÖß-2 ×¾Ö³ÖÖÝÖ 
            ´ÖãÓ²Ö‡Ô ‡´ÖÖ¸üŸÖ ¤ãü¹ýÃŸÖß †Ö×ÞÖ ¯Öã®Ö¸Ôü“Ö®ÖÖ ´ÖÓ›üôû (´ÆüÖ›üÖ) 
 
 


